49
Épix Flex Boost is a 24V in-line voltage booster that doubles the
capacity of each output on the ÉPIX Flex Drive and the quantity of
ÉPIX Flex 20 it controls. There is no need to solder into system with this
plug-and-play operation.
Connect up to 4 ÉPIX Flex 20 per output with an
ÉPIX Flex Boost = 20 meters per output
All connections may connect directly without an extension cable.
This diagram shows the max. cable lengths rated per point.
IP FLEX EXTENSION CABLE
AC  POWER LINE
DIRECT CONNECTION
Épix Flex 20 is a durable, outdoor-rated LED flexible strip that extends 5 meters and
can be cut and prolonged without compromising its IP67 rating. This allows it to line
even the most complicated spaces. 240 individually controllable RGB LEDs allow for
a variety of color-changing options that can be dimmed and brightened as you see
fit, and pixel-mapped for showing video and/or motion graphics. The unit’s reliable
plug-and-play  24 V system allows for 75ft of extension between the first ÉPIX Flex
20 and the ÉPIX Flex Drive, which is required for operation and controls up to eight
ÉPIX Flex 20 strips. Expect versatile control options including DMX, Art-Net and
sACN (streaming ACN) and reduced programming time by tapping into alternate
personalities of 17 channel or the pixel personality 720 channels) for use with video
servers. 10 mounting brackets are included to ease use in a variety of permanent
installations like nightclub or architectural entertainment venues.
OUTPUT
Outputs 2 3-pin IP65 FLEX cable pigtails for power/data
output
ELECTRICAL
Voltage Range 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz (auto-ranging)
Power Consumption 120 V, 60 Hz 240 W, 2.00 A
Power Consumption 208 V, 60 Hz 232 W, 1.20 A
Power Consumption 230 V, 50 Hz 230 W, 1.04 A
Maximum Load 2 additional Épix Flex 20 (per output) (8 total)
PHYSICAL
Dimensions 11 x 7.5 x 5.25 in (279.4 x 190.5 x 133.35 mm)
Weight 4.4 lb (2 kg)
Power Connection IEC power input connector
Control Connection Seetronic powerkon IP65 power input
Max distance between Epix Flex
Boost and Epix Flex  30 ft (9 m)
LISTINGS
Environment IP65, outdoor/wet, with pressure equalizing
M12 GORE® valve
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
    Power Cabling Seetronic Powerkon IP65 power linking cables
    Data Cabling IP Flex 3-pin cables, DMX cables
    Fixture Hardware SC-07 (Safety Cable)
    Mounting Option M12
    Professional Clamps CTC-50HC, CTC-50HCN, CTC-50G (See page 130)
OUTPUT
Source 240 LEDs (tri-color RGB)
Pixel Pitch 20 mm
Viewing Angle 160°
ELECTRICAL
Voltage Range 24 VDC
Power Consumption 120 V, 60 Hz 79 W, 0.653 A
Power Consumption 208 V, 60 Hz 93 W, 0.450 A
Power Consumption 230 V, 50 Hz 95 W, 0.417 A
Linking 2 Épix Flex 20 (per port) (4 total) (without Épix Flex
Boost); 2 additional Épix Flex 20 (per port) (8 total)
CONTROL
Required Controller Épix Flex Drive
Control Channels 720
PHYSICAL
Dimensions 196.85 x 0.55 x 0.2 in (5,000 x 14 x 5 mm)
Weight 1.2 lb (0.6 kg)
Power/Control Connection 3-pin IP65 FLEX
     Mounting 15 mm mounting brackets with screws (included)
LISTINGS
Certification(s) CE, MET
Environment IP67, outdoor/wet use
ACCESSORIES
Included Mounting brackets, Termination kit
Required Épix Flex Drive
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
    Software ArKaos Media Master Express + KN software
    Data Cabling 3-pin IP65 FLEX cable pigtails for power/data output
NEW
NEW
Épix Flex Drive controls the ÈPIX Flex 20 with 2 plug and play outputs that drive
up to 4 ÉPIX Flex 20 at 960 LEDs each. Adding ÉPIX Flex Boost to each output
doubles the capacity of the drive to 1920 LEDs or 8 ÉPIX Flex 20, which reduces
cost per linear feet. To ease installation, ÉPIX Flex Drive allows for 75ft of extension
cables between it and the first ÉPIX Flex 20. Use either pixel control or its simplified
17 / 34-channel control personalities to support changing colors and built-in automatic
programs. Webserver is supported for remote configuration and for firmware updates.
OUTPUT
Control Channels Art-net, sACN: 17, 34, PIXEL
Outputs 2 3-pin IP65 FLEX cable pigtails for power/data output
Maximum LEDs supported 1,920 LEDs
Function Provides power and data for Épix Flex 20 products
ELECTRICAL
Voltage Range 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz (auto-ranging)
Power Consumption 120 V, 60 Hz 326 W, 2.75 A
Power Consumption 208 V, 60 Hz 314 W, 1.64 A
Power Consumption 230 V, 50 Hz 312 W, 1.50 A
Maximum Load 2 Épix Flex 20 (per output) (4 total) (without Épix Flex
Boost)
CONTROL
Control Protocol DMX, RDM, Art-Net™, sACN (streaming ACN)
Max distance between epix flex
drive and last epix flex 20 215 ft (65 m)
Max distance between epix flex
drive and last epix flex 20 75 ft (23 m)
Max distance between epix flex 20’s 10 ft (3.1 m)
Automatic Sensing/Mapping of Épix
Units No
PHYSICAL
Dimensions 19 x 17.52 x 1.7 in (483 x 445 x 44 mm)
Weight 6 lb (2.7 kg)
Power Connection IEC power input connector
Control Connection RJ45 (2) and 5-pin XLR (2)
LISTINGS
Certification(s) CE, MET
Environment IP20, dry location
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
    Data Cabling IP Flex 3-pin cables, DMX cables
    Fixture Hardware SC-07 (Safety Cable)
    Mounting Option M12
    Professional Clamps CTC-50HC, CTC-50HCN, CTC-50G (See page 130)
NEW
Available IP Flex Extension Cables
IP65 RATED
IP67 RATED CONNECTION GUIDE
LED DISPLAYS
22m Max. cable between
ÉPIX Flex Drive and ÉPIX Flex 20
3m Max. cable between 2
ÉPIX Flex 20
9m Max. cable between ÉPIX Flex
Boost and next ÉPIX Flex 20
Direct connection
100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Direct connection
Item Code: EPIXFLEX20
Item Code: EPIXFLEX20 Item Code: EPIXFLEXBOOST
100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz